RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2019-F January 28, 2019

City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2019-F

A Resolution Directing the Greene County Auditor to Enter the Delinquent Cost of Weed and Grass Mowing on the Tax Duplicate for the Properties Attached Hereto.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook, following all applicable procedures contained in the Bellbrook Municipal Code, caused overgrown grass and weeds to be cut on properties located in the City of Bellbrook; and

WHEREAS, Bellbrook Municipal Code Section 678.03 (b) authorizes the delinquent cost of such action to be certified to the Greene County Auditor to be entered upon the tax duplicate, and

WHEREAS, the collection of such delinquent costs are in the best interest of the City and its citizens.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

- Section 1. That the costs that have been incurred for the mowing of grass and weeds that have not been paid by the property owners is \$481.25.
- Section 2. That the costs incurred shall be entered on the tax duplicate for the properties attached hereto.
 - Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor	
Pamela Timmons, Clerk of Council	

City of Bellbrook 2018 Unpaid Mowing Assessment

Invoice #	Parcel ID L35000200120005700	,	Property Address 4405 Moss Oak Trail	Lot #	Assessment Amount	
				77	\$	175.00
71	L35000100110000700	Peck, Diane	1643 Belleview Drive	597	\$	306.25
					\$	481.25